

STATE OF KANSAS

---

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **House Substitute for SB 270**, on page 24, in line 12, by striking "15.516%" and inserting "15.720%"; in line 14, by striking "rate" and inserting "rates"; also in line 14, after "6.85%" by inserting "and 5.90%"; in line 18, by striking "15.385%" and inserting "15.607%"; in line 19, by striking "rate" and inserting "rates"; also in line 19, after "6.85%" by inserting "and 5.90%";

On page 26, in line 2, after "6.85%" by inserting ", except that such rate shall be 5.90% upon food and food ingredients, as defined by K.S.A. 79-3602, and amendments thereto";

On page 27, in line 25, by striking "15.516%" and inserting "15.720%"; in line 27, by striking "rate" and inserting "rates"; also in line 27, after "6.85%" by inserting "and 5.90%"; in line 31, by striking ""15.385%" and inserting "15.607%"; in line 32, by striking "rate" and inserting "rates"; also in line 32, after "6.85%" by inserting "and 5.90%"

---

\_\_\_\_\_ District.